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May 12, 1988 

MEMORANDUM FOR DEAN MCGRATH 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

CLARENCE L. HENLEY 
DIRECTOR 
OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

Committee in Solidaritl With the 
People of El Salvador _CISPES) 

r-£ £}/CJ-tJ I 

Per your request of today, the Office of Records Management has 
~onducted a search of the White House files for information on 
CISPES as requested by the Federal Bureau of Investigation. We 
have identified several documents and provided copies of each. 



Arthur B. CUlvahouse, Jr. 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Dear Mr. CUlvahouse: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535 

April 22, 1988 

The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) is currently 
conducting an administrative inquiry into the FBI's investigation of 
the Committee in Solidarity With the People of El Salvador (CISPES). 

One aspect of this administrative inquiry deals with 
communications between The White House and the FBI concerning CISPES. 

The FBI is aware that certain FBI communications were 
forwarded to The White House for information purposes. 

The FBI requests that White House record indices be 
searched for any references to CISPES or the FBI's investigation of 
CISPES. This indices check should include White House Central Files, 
White House Situation Room, and the National Security Council (NSC). 
The indices review should include both Presidential files and 
institutional files. The NSC indices review should include 
systems I, II, and IV. 

The scope of this indices search should be from October, 
1980, the approximate date that the CISPES became active in the 
United States, through July, 1985, inclusive, the conclusion of the 
CISPES investigation by the FBI. 

The FBI desires to review The White House documents 
obtained as a result of the indices search. This review can be done 
at The White House complex. Pertinent documents would be photocopied 
and the photocopies removed with your concurrence. An FBI Agent with 
appropriate security clearances would conduct the review. 

P'al/DOJ 



Arthur B. CUlvahouse, Jr. 

Any questions should be referred to FBI Supervisory Special 
Agent Thomas T. Kubic, Inspection Division, FBI Headquarters, 
Washington, D.C. 20535, telephone (202) 324-5314. Please direct any 
written response to Delbert c. Toohey, spector-Deputy Assistant 
Director, Inspection Division, Washi on, D.C. 205 5) 

Sine r t ly, ~ 
,~ . I - <. \ l'Jt' 7 

1 - Paul s. Stevens 
National Security Council 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

1 - c. Nicholas Rostow 
National Security Council 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

1 - Brenda s. Reger 
National Security council 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

1 - George Van Eron 
National Security council 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

1 - Paul Lebras 
White House situation Room 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Clarence L. Henley 
White House Records Management 
The White House 
Washington, D.c. 20500 

- 2 -

~ . ·~ . 
William A. Gavin 
Assistant Director 
Inspection Division 

--· ,,. ... 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 27, 1988 

5'757/I 
~ -

r-E Pl~-p/ 
MEMORANDUM FOR WILLIAM J. LANDERS 

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

FROM: CLARENCE L. HENLEY ( ·. . : . ../ .:- , 
DIRECTOR 

1
/ 

OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

SUBJECT: Transcript of Deposition 

I have reviewed the copy of my deposition and request that two 
corrections be made. 

1. Page 4, Line 7, Now reads "HENLY", Should read "HENLEY" 

2. Page 5, Line 13, Now reads "Are the", Should read "Are 
you the" 

I am ready to sign the deposition in front of a notary at his/her 
convenience 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 26, 1988 

MEMORANDUM FOR CLARENCE L. HENLEY 
DIRECTOR 
OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

FROM: WILLIAM J. LANDERS - .' (' "- ...,.. 

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

SUBJECT: Transcript of Deposition 

Attached is a copy of your deposition taken last Friday. I have 
read through it and see only one correction. At page 5, line 13, 
the word "you" should be inserted after "Are." Please review the 
transcript and let me know if you see any other corrections. 

After you have had a chance to review it, call me so we can 
arrange for you to sign it in front of a notary. 

Attachment 



- ~ -· · ... . . - ------ --- -
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ALDERSON REPORTING 
DATE: 

SENT TO: 

ENCLOSURES: 

May 25, 1988 

Joseph Jest, Esq. 
U.S. Depa.rb'nent of Justice 
10th & Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Original deposition of F. M. MArnAK; ~-;~-~ J.E. LOPEZ; 
arrl L.E. CARLE taken May 20, 1988 .in Washington, D. c. 
ERRATAS 

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE WITNESS: 

The .witness should review the deposition and sl.gri -the- or igina·l transcript'_· 
where indicated on the last page of the deposition; this signature should be 
.executed before a nqUiry public~-- ~ --
... ..1.. •• - . • • • • 

If corrections are necessary, please follow these instructions: 
The wi _tness may only correct typographical errors or possible errors in 
transcription_; it is not permissable to add to, change or further explain 
the testimony. 

DO NOT MAKE ANY O)RRECTIONS ON THE ORIGINAL TRANSCRIPT PAGES. The 
corrections to the transcript must be written out in black ink or typed 
on the errata sheets provided; each completed errata page must ·be signed 
by the witness. 

If you need to review any of the exhibits relevant to this transcript, please 
contact your counsel for a copy of them or call our off ice to arrange to view 
them in our office. If you are located outside the Washington, D.C. 
metropolitan area, other accommodations are available. Please call our 
office for futther information. 

When the corrections are completed and the original transcript is signed and 
notarized, ple~~e return the original transcript and errata pages to our 
office so that we may file it with the proper court or agency. 

Pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, we require that the · --: 
original transcript be returned to us by: 

June 25, 1988 . 
which is thirty days from the date hereon. 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY 
OFFICIAL REPORTERS 

Mailinsz; Address: P.O . Box 2973, Wa.sh ingron . D.C. 20013 / 20 F Streer. ~.W.. WC\.sh ingron . D.C. / 202-628-9300 
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1 Trl [ tH~ I HU ) T .\ Tt S OI SlRICT LOl.R l 

2 S OlJT HER h lJI '.:> TIUC.T 0 t- FL UIU OA 

3 - - - - - - - - - - - - x 

4 T0 "4 Y AVI RG AN • 
5 ~AKTHll .-i oN E Y, . • 

6 Pl d inti f fs, • 
7 v. • 
8 JOHN H~LL, RE NE COKB U, • 
9 FFLIPE VIDAL, E: t a l • , . CIVIL ACT I Cl'. NO . • 

10 Cef endants. • 86-ll't6-Cl'i-KlN<.. 

11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - )( 

12 AhU 

13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x 

14 T01'4Y AVIRGA~ . • 
l 

15 MARTHA ~ON f; Y , . • 

16 Plaintiffs, • 
17 v. . • 

18 RAUL VILl,.llVEROE , et a I • ' • CIVIL AC.TlCN NO . 

19 Defend ants . . 87-1545-Cl'J-KlNli • 

20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x 

21 Washington , o.c . 

22 friday , May 20 , l~b8 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W., WASHfW;H)ll, O.C. 20001 (?.02) 628-9300 

1 

. . 
-- . . , 

·. 



1 Deposition Lf CLA r<F1'.; Ct L. Hl: NL EY, a witness nt;rtin, 

2 called for exam ination by coun!>el for Plaintiffs iii tht: 

3 above-entitled matter, pursuant to notice, the witness 

4 being duly s1-1orn by RA'tMONO R. HEEi< 111, a Notary t'utJl1c 

5 in and for th~ District of ColumbfJ, taken at ConfcrenLe 

6 ~oonr #'t of the United Methodist. o uilaing, lOU Maryland 

7 Avenue N.f., Washingto11t o.c. at 3;25 p.m. on fr1dc.1y, 

8 May 20, 19d8, ano the proceeuiny ~ tJeing taKen llown by 

9 Steno rr a s k o y RA Y M 0 ND R • ti Et R I l 1 an a tr au s c r 1 tied u n a e r 

10 his direction. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

' 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W .• WASHINGTON. r> C. 20001 1'20?' "'?lLt>inn 



1 APPEARANCf~: 

2 

3 nn behalf (If the l' l a intifts• 

5 The Chrl~tic Institute 

6 1324 Ncrth CaPitul StrceL 

7 wash1ngton, u.c. 200~2 

8 (2 ()2) 797-bl06 

9 

10 On be ha If of Feoera I Agcnci es: 

11 JflSEPH JlST, Esq. 

12 Vll\CE:NT 1'1 . GARVE'Y, EsQ • 

13 L. S. O~partrrent of Justice 

14 10th and Pennsylvania Avenue, N.~., koom 3744 

15 washin~ton, u. c. 20530 

16 ( 202) 63J-348b 

17 

18 0 n be ha I f o t the Lo; i l n e s !. ; 

19 ~ILLIA~ LA~DtRS, Esq . 

20 

21 

22 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W .. WA~H!Mt;Tf'lN, D.C. 20001 (?02) 6?!\-9300 
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1 

2 blH:!f~~-

3 

4 C I are n cf> L • ~en I t.: y 

5 By Mr. Sinkin 

i;_Q_~_!_f_~-1-~ 

~~a~!~~!1~~-bX_(~~~~tL_E~h 

fLA.HHltE 

8 ho. 5 ~ 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

/ 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W., W .'\SHINGTON, D.C. 2000l l?O?l !.?~ t>'1nn 

.. 



> 

1 

2 (1-J1tness sworn.) 

3 Whereupon, 

4 CLAkEhC~ L. HENLEY, 

5 Director, Records Manaycrnenl, lhe ~hite House, (i0') 

6 456-2240, W<is called as a wilrit::ss t.Jy couns\;I for 

7 Plaintiffs, and having bee11 ouly si..orn by the Notary 

8 P u b I i c , w a s e xa rr i n e d a n d t t: s t i f i e d a s f o I I o w s ; 

9 EXAMINATION ~y CUUHS~L F~R PLAINllffS 

10 b Y MR • SIN I\ It-.: 

11 a. Mr. Henley, my neime is Lanny Sinkin. l'm tht! 

12 Assistant Gcner:JI Counsel tor the Christie lnstitut.e. 

13 Are the Custodian of Documents for the 

14 Executive uff Ice of the President dna the Executive 

15 Office of the Vice President? 

16 A. No, s ir. · l';ot tht:: Vice Presiuent. 

17 a. You're the Custooian of Oocurrents for the 

18 Pres id~ n t? 

19 A. For Presidential recoras, yes. 

20 a . But you 'r e appearing today also on tthal t of 

21 the Exe cut i v e O f f i c e o f the V i c e Pr e s i a en t , I s t ha t 

22 correct? 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W .. W ASHINGTnN, o.r 20001 (20?) "?8-9300 



b 

1 A • No, sir. 

2 MR. SI~KJN; MaybA hr. Landers c~n clarity 

3 this for rre. 

4 < Pa us e • ) 

5 BY f'R. S!f'..Kit..; <Resuming) 

6 o. Perhdps, Mr. Jest, yuu could explain what 

1 o o cu m en t I" r • He n I e y 1 s h e: r t: t o a o d r e s s , a n a t h e n I s t o r y 

8 of th a t do c u rr en t 1 

9 MR. JEST• Mr. Htnley n:ay know more th•:rn !. 

10 But I wlll state that my u11 de rstanoin y Is t.his Is a 

11 document tti a t or i qina t td at tht: State Deµartment, at 

12 some pofnt In tlire passea throuqh the Nationdl Security 

13 Council but i.as 10119 ago, my understanding is some timt: 

14 in 1Y87 transferreo to the White House Off a r:~ of Rt::coros 
I 

15 Ma n a g e rr e n t , a ntl t h e r e f or e 1 s a d o c. 11 me n t u n a e r th e 

16 custody of that oft ice. 

17 ~ Y MR • S .l• K IN; lResuming) 

18 o. ls this your underst;;maing of tht history of 

19 this documf.;nt, Mr. Henley? 

20 A• It carre from State and went to distribution 

21 t I s t A , of w h I c h R ob e r t Mc~ a r I an e was the rec i p l en t • 

22 That's 19 June 1~84. Ano on 21 June 1~8~ it w~s 
~ 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST. N.W., W<\SHINGTON, DC '.21'001 (20?1 6'"''-931')0 



1 transferreo to Records ManuQCITl(:nt Lit tne Wtii tc tlou!:>e, 

2 ano we arf' the custodian of the Natie;na l St;cur1ty 

3 Co u n c t I do c u rr. en t s th a t f a I I u n a e r th t; P r es i o e n t i d I 

4 Records flct. 

5 a. And so thb oocuwent Is r ea lly responsive to 

6 var I o us sub pc en a s • !> i n ct. 1 t h cl s be en at S \.ate , the 

7 Nat i ona l Security Council cinu the r.hite House, we will 

8 just consl oe r it as re!:>pon!>ive to esny of tt1ose thre e . 

9 Woulu that tie appropriate? 

10 MR . JEST• Tcchnicdlly sµeakiny, l'rr not su r e 

11 whet n er we co u I c1 say t tia t 's true • At I ea s t as to !>ta l t! , 

12 I think the fairest thing to SdY Is that he is ai>pear l ng 

13 on behalf of the Executive Off ic e of the Presiaenl and 

14 the Vice President Jointly in regards to this one 

15 document, and the two subpoenast one ot each one to each 

16 offic e . I thi nk that. is tile fdlrest way to put it. 

17 MR . SJ~KIN• And just so I' m cledr, Mr. Lopez, 

18 who Is to t>c next, Is appe~ring on behalf of both of 

19 those agenc ies to r es~ond to both of those sub~oenas? 

20 MR . Jf$T9 Tnat. 1s correct concerning th~ 

21 re maining docu~entst which we are nere to turn over. 

22 MR. S I~KlNe Okay . I think I unaerstand. Why 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 (202) 628-9300 



.1 

0 

1 do n • t I ta k " <i I c ck a t w t1 ~ t. y o u ' " c b r o u 9 h t i 

2 ( P <WS e. ) 

3 (Rcsul1'iny) 

4 o . M r • ti e r. I t: y , t h 1 s d o c urn e n t i s a n ei u t ht: n t i c c o iJ y 

5 of what wa~ in the fil es tn<1t you searcht:d t 

6 A. Th<.it' s true. 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W. WA'>H!N<,Tf'\i-1 n r "'"'"' ·---· · - . 



' 
1 MR • S I f\ ~ I tJ 9 W t. I I , I a J.! pr e c i .a t c y o u r c o r1 1 n y • 

2 I think that's all we need. 

3 bE>for c we: !:10 off tne recoru, ltt's nark \.has 

4 as Exhibit No. ~. 

5 (The document referrca to 

6 was rrrarkcd Oeoosit1on 

7 Exhioit ~o. ~ for 

8 iot:ntlr lcatlon.> 

9 (l~hereunon, at 3930 p.m., the t.aKing ot the 

10 instant deposit i on cc a ~e d • J 

11 

12 

13 

14 SIGNED 

15 day of 

16 

17 

18 

~--z-4_~ 
~igndture of the witne:,{7-

~ND S~OKN TU before rre this_~~-~_(~----------­
---~------------' 19oi?_ . . 

~e;,_£~ 
Notary PLb I ic 

19 M y C o rr m I s s i o n e x p I r e s : Rr Comtl\fssfoii bptre1 1'eceml>er n.19si' 

20 

21 

22 

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC. 

20 F ST., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 (202) 628-9300 



t • 

.. . 

CERTIFICATE OF NOTA..qy PUBTlIC 

I, Raymond R. Heer III , the officer before whom the 

foregoing deposition was taken, do hereby certify that the witnes s 

whose testimony appears · in the foregoing deposition was duly sworn 

by me; that the testimony of -said witness was taken by me in . . 
shorthand tq the best of my ability and thereafter reduced to 

typewriting under my direction, that said deposition is a true 

rec~rd of the testimony given by .said witness; that I am neither 

counsel for, related to, nor employed by any of the parties to 

the action in which this deposition was taken; and further that I 

am not a relative or employee of any attorney or counsel employed 

by the parties tliereto, nor financially or oth~rwise interested 

in the outcome of the action. 

Notax~anf;o~~ 
the District o f Columbia 

My Commission expires 5-31-89 
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5 

I .. __ -'· ·-

-' --._ -~ .:::..::. 

------
Avirgan v. Hull 

-:"'. 
'-'- . 

C.!..::-Z ~:;~~;<...: Civil Action No. 86-1146-CIV-KING 

- .. .-4 .=. ---·-
7 

13 

''':'""'I -~-

Clarence Henley 

U.S. District Court, Southern District, Florida 

Ma 20 

Washington, D.C. ,,.. -: . 
'-'- . 

C0?2~C':!CN S 

~cw ?..eacs 

"Henly" "Henl~y" 

"Are the" "Are you the" 

. - -- ------· ---·- - ..... 

1988 -

typographical 
error 

typographical 
error 

· -- • •• • • T - ,.._ , I #' ' " • • • I . i • • . 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET 

INCOMING 

DATE RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 13, 1988 

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. KENNETH FRIED 

SUBJECT: REQUESTS DOCUMENT UNDER FREEDOM OF 
INFORMATION ACT CONCERNING EVENTS FOLLOWING 
ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT ON PRESIDENT REAGAN'S 
LIFE 

ACTION 

ID# 577537 

DISPOSITION 

ROUTE TO: ACT DATE TYPE C COMPLETED 
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME) CODE YY/MM/DD RESP D YY/MM/DD 

DUBERSTEIN 
REFERRAL NOTE: 

ORG 88/09/14 ___ <;£L_/d_IY/ T~ 

Jl .n1u1il .. ,., t. g}_1Q2115', t 

1t fil.··q._115. f1Mr g.y8(81<1f cs 
1LYJL$. l£k§1Q1_1aJ_CS 

_.::i_ 1 YIM_! _1d fjj A'8}[!t;!j_!2J CS 

NOTE: 

NOTE: 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

REFERRAL NOTE: 

COMMENTS: 

ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: 

CS MAIL USER CODES: (A) ----- (B) ____ _ (C) -----

*********************************************************************** 
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION *OUTGOING * 
* * *CORRESPONDENCE: * 
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *TYPE RESP=INITIALS * 
*C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFERRAL * OF SIGNER * 
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED * CODE = A * 
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED *COMPLETED = DATE OF * 
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* * OUTGOING * 
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY * * * 
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * * * 
*X-INTERIM REPLY * * * 
*********************************************************************** 

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE 
(ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590 
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING 
LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS 
MANAGEMENT. 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

September 20, 1988 

MEMORANDUM FOR PHILLIP D. BRADY 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DEPUTY COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 
/ ·......,. / • 

MICHAEL J. ASTRUE , . /-
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

Freedom of Information Act Request 
By Kenneth Fried for Documents 
Relating to Events Following the 
Attempted Assassination of President 
Reagan on March 30, 1981 

I have attached for your review and signature a response to the 
above-referenced request. 

An earlier apparently identical request assigned to Paula Boggs 
was mislaid. Dianna Holland asked me to look for the earlier 
request shortly before this new one came in, but I have not been 
able to find it. 

Mr. Fried called last Friday and asked about the status of his 
request. I responded that we had received his September J 
request and that we would respond expeditiously. 

Attachment 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

September 21, 1988 

Dear Mr. Fried: 

PDB/MJA:amb 
PDBrady 
MJAstrue 
Chron 

Thank you for your letter of September 1, 1988 to the Office of 
the Chief of Staff, in which you request, pursuant to the Freedom 
of Information Act, a record pertaining to the events immediately 
following the attempted assassination of President Reagan on 
March 30, 1981. Your letter has been referred to this office for 
response. 

Please be advised that the White House Office, as an entity whose 
"sole function is to advise and assistant the President," is not 
an agency subject to the Freedom of Information Act. Kissinger 
v. Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press, 445 U.S. 136. 
156 (1980). Accordingly, we must respectfully decline to comply 
with your request. 

Sincerely, 

Original Signed by PDB 

Phillip D. Brady 
Deputy Counsel to the President 

Mr. Kenneth Fried 
Research Assistant 
Center for International Society 

and Arms Control 
Stanford University 
320 Galvez Street 
Stanford, California 94305 



-- --f4 , ·~ , Pk..w f.rv Jr; et 
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"'~(,CL ~!-l >id-

~ -,<',,/"-v~ ~Jh. 



CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL SECURITY 
AND ARMS CONTROL 

STANFORD UNIVERSITY 
STANFORD, CALIFORNIA 94305 

Off ice of the Chief of Staff 
1600 Pennsylvania Jl.venue 
Washington, D.C. 20050 

September 1, 1988 

Dear Sir or Madam~ 

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act to request a 
document. This document is a study of the events in the White 
House in the period immediately following the attempted 
assassination of President Ronald Reagan on March 30, 1981. The 
preparation of this document was assigned by Chief of Staff 
James A. Baker 3rd to Deputy Chief of Staff Richard G. Darman, 
according to the New York Times article, "Reagan Eager to Return 
To Work on Fiscal Plans," published April 3, 1981 (photocopy 
enclosed). The document was "to complete a historical record and 
to recommend any needed changes :..n policy." 

I am a research assistant at the Center for International 
Security and Arms Control. The inforIUation in the document will 
be used in our historical res~arch on the security implications 
of presidential disability. Please infon"'.l me of any search and 
reproduction costs. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (415) 725-5365. 
Thank yon. 

Sincerely, 

/~~£ 
Kenneth Fried 
Research Assistant 



~ {£' ~ I > 1 lf1,_ , 
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577901 
ID#~~~~~~-c~u~ 

~7/t:l-6'/ WHITE HOUSE 
CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET 

D 0 • OUTGOING 

D H • INTERNAL 

D I · INCOMING 
Date Correspondence 
Received (VY/MM/DD) --~--'---/ __ 

Name of Correspondent: --=-~=--->o::...i...::....:.___;:::...;.· J_:__· _,· ·~....__.___;:;__;;~;_ft:-'---~-'--r ____ _ 

O Ml Mail Report User Codes: (A) (B) · (C) ___ _ 

Subject: ror,+ £t,4'"/A.c_.t;T 6-4-6-YJ1 Cf/,;J:;..'.rµ_}jip..-UJ...J.,.J.% 
a ft.L LLc IJ...t.- o 

ROUTE TO: 

Office/Agency (Staff Name) 

ACTION CODES: 

A - Appropriate Action 
C - Comment/Recommendation 
D - Draft Response 
F - Furnish Fact Sheet 

to be used as Enclosure 

ACTION 

Tracking 
Action Date 

Type 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

March 17, 1988 

MEMORANDUM FOR ARTHUR B. CULVAHOUSE, JR. 

FROM: f\-( _.., ARNOLD INTRATER ~ 

SUBJECT: FOIA Request from National Security Archive 

This is intended for your information. No action is necessary. 

On March 4, 1988, the National Security Archive (NSA) sent the 
attached Freedom of Information Request to the Executive Office 
of the President. In this request, the NSA is seeking records on 
Nicaraguan defector Roger Miranda Bengochea and on the White 
House Public Diplomacy Office on Central America. 

The Office of Administration intends to reply, as it has with 
similar requests in the past, that it has "no documents 
responsive to your request." In addition, we have informally 
contacted NSC Counsel about this request. We anticipate that NSA 
might well send the NSC a separate request since NSA frequently 
directs FOIA requests to them. ~ ~ 

Attachment 
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FOIA REQ,V:SST 
Log. No. ~-~::. S · 

Due date ~-·~~.:~-~ 

THE NATIONAL SECURITY ARCHI ~---~~~~k~~.:t:r _____ _ 
SUITE 500 1755 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W . WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 36 ~~p!Fr-~8¥-eply f or: 

Ms. Nell Doering 
Chief, Records & Publications 
Executive Office of the President 
2200 New Executive Office Bldg. 
Washington, DC 20503 

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE PLEASE 

TO ARCHIVE FILE NO. <f j) o J l-

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request 

Dear Ms. Doering: 

Deput~· Director 
EFER 
~c; owin· C::i11nsel 
- o FOIA Or!'icer 

4, 1988 ___________ _ 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. Section 552, et 
~(as amended), I hereby request disclosure of the documents described on the 
last page of this letter for inspection and possible copying. 

If you regard any of these documents as exempt from the FOIA's disclosure 
requirements, I request that you nonetheless exercise your discretion to disclose 
them. In this connection I note that you are required under the FOIA to release 
any reasonably segregable nonexempt portions of documents containing 
information you regard as exempt. Section 552(b). To permit an intelligent, 
informed decision whether or not to file an administrative appeal of any denial 
decision, you are also requested to describe withheld records (or portions thereof) 
and explain the logical and factual basis for exemption claims. See Mead Data 
Central. Inc. v. Department of the Air Force, 566 F.2d 242, 251 (D.C. Cir., 1977). 

This request is made on behalf of the National Security Archive, a nonprofit 
public interest research institute and library located in Washington, D.C. The 
Archive is organized and operated as a division of The Fund for Peace, Inc., a 
nonprofit corporation that is exempt from federal income tax under section 
501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and has been acknowledged by the Internal 
Revenue Service since November 19, 1962 to be "organized and operated 
exclusively for educational purposes." 

The fee waiver provisions under section 552(a)(4)(A) of the FOIA were 
recently amended by the Freedom of Information Reform Act. The Reform Act 's 
fee provisions became effective on April 25, 1987 and rewrote section 552(a)(4)(A) 
to create categories of requesters entitled to fee waivers. Pub.L. 99-570, Sec. 1803, 
1804. One category consists of "educational or noncommercial scientific 
institution(s] whose purpose is scholarly or scientific research" and another consists 
of representatives of the "news media." 5 U.S.C. 552 (a)(4)(A)(ii)(II). Requesters in 
these groups receive an automatic waiver of all search and review fees, irrespective 
of the nature or contents of the documents requested. They can be charged 
standard duplication costs (in excess of the first one hundred copied pages), but 
these charges may also be waived in certain circumstances. 

On May 11, 1987 the Archive submitted a comprehensive memorandum to your 
agency providing documentation under penalty of perjury which establishes that 
the Archive is entitled to fee waivers under the categories of educational or 
noncommercial scientific institutions and representatives of the news media within 



the meaning of the Reform Act. To summarize, the Archive's purpose is to enrich 
public policy debate by making available records pertaining to important, mostly 
contemporary issues of major public concern in the areas of foreign, def cnse, 
intelligence, and international economic policy. 

Documents obtained by the Archive, including the records requested in this 
letter, arc carefully analyzed, indexed and organized into document sets in the 
Archive's collection. Document sets are available for inspection and copying by 
scholars, journalists, Members of Congress and Congressional staffs, present and 
former public officials, other public interest organizations, and the general public 
at the Archive's Washington office. In addition, information in the documents will 
be disseminated across the country through distribution of comprehensive 
document indices to university and other research libraries and through the 
Archive's publications. 

As a staff member of the Archive, I have been assigned to conduct research on 
the subject of this request. I am working as part of a research team which includes 
experts on this subject with a wide variety of educational and professional 
backgrounds relating to foreign affairs, defense, intelligence and international 
economic policy The qualifications of various Archive staff members are detailed 
in the aforementioned memorandum forwarded to your agency. Members of the 
team have conducted an extensive literature search at the Library of Congress and 
specialized research libraries and have determined that the requested materials are 
necessary to our research. 

I therefore request that you waive all search and reproduction fees pursuant to 
section 552(a)(4)(A), as amended. If you determine that the Archive does not fall 
within one of the two categories of requesters described above, this request would 
also qualify for favored treatment under the "all other requesters" category because 
disclosure of the information in the requested documents is in the public interest 
because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the 
operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in the commercial 
interest of the Archive within the meaning of the Reform Act. See 5 U.S.C. 
552(a)(4)(A)(iii). Should you decline to waive all fees, however, we are prepared to 
pay you normal search fees (and reproduction fees, if I decide to copy the records 
produced). Our willingness to pay fees is subject to our rights to appeal and litigate 
the fee waiver question, and payment would be deferred until exhaustion of such 
rights. I further ask that if you decline to waive fees that you set forth your 
reasons for doing so in writing and that you obtain our authorization before 
incurring search costs in excess of $100. 

In order to expedite the release of the listed documents, I request that you 
disclose them as they become available to you, without waiting until all the 
documents have been assembled. If you have any questions that I might be able to 
answer regarding the identity of the records, their location, or the scope of the 
request, please call me. I look forward to receiving your response within the 
statutory time period. 

Yours very truly, 

a:-~ 
attachment 



880323EOP001 

All records, including but not limited to: the charter, 
operational files, memoranda, briefing papers, papers 
relating to Nicaraguan defector Roger Miranda Bengochea, 
talking points, reports, drafts of reports, budgets, 
memcons, minutes of meetings, telephone logs of Cresencio 
Arcos, and disposition documents--such as storage and 
transportation records--of the White House Public Diplomacy 
Office on Central America. 

Please note: This office was created in August 1987 to work 
on the president's request for contra aid. It was closed on 
Friday, March 4, 1988, according to the attached article. 
This request is aimed at recovering all documents relating 
to this office as they are prepared for storage and/or 
dispersal to other agencies. 
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The Washington Times 

PAGE A6 I THURSDAY, MARCH 3, 1988 

Shutting It down 
The White House flatly denies 

charges tha~ it hasn't been "giving 
its all'' to supporting the Nicara­
guan freedom fighters. But a de­
cision this week to close the White 

'House office that coordinates all 
~White House and legislative infor­
'mation on Nicaragua and Central 
·America has left some folks shak-

. mg their heads. . 
!:~, Effective tomorrow, the White 
House will shut the door on the 
Public Diplomacy Office on Central 
America, a small but influential op­
eration run by officials on loan 
from the State Department. The 
staff learned of the closure on 
Monday. The office was organized 
eight months ago, partly to salvage · 
what respect was left on Capitol 
Hill and among the public for the 
administration's policy on Central 
America, particularly Nicaragua. 

"In wake of Iran-Contra, and the 
fact they were dealing with a new 
Congress, they did an admirable 
job," said one administration offi­
cial by way of a eulogy. 

Attacking Westy 
George Crile is at it again. Gen. 

William Westmoreland has asked 
attorney Dan Burt for "further as­
sistance" in dealing with CBS after 
Mr. Crile. producer of "60 Minutes," 
called Gen. Westmoreland a liar in 
a speech delivered to the Interna­
tional Platform Association last 
year. 

Mr. Crile was the producer of 
the controversial 1982 CBS doc­
umentary, "The Uncounted Enemy; 
A Vietnam Deception," which 
accused Gen. Westmoreland of de­
liberately underestimating the size 
of the enemy in Vietnam. Gen. 
Westmoreland subsequently with­
drew from a lawsuit he initiated 
against CBS. 

A transcript of a recording of 
Mr. Crile's speech made available 
to The Washington Times shows 
that he made of number of com­
ments that will inspire, at the least, 

Gen. William Westmo 
asked his attorney to 
remarks made about ~ 
producer George Crile 

; 

further discussions al 
pals in the suit. : 

Introduced as "one 
investigative reportel 
tion," Drew Pearson j 
Crile said, "I believe 
table that we as a coq 
to during the Vietnatj 

"There is no ques( 
gress was lied to," he 
"There's no question: 
Westmoreland lied 1 
the enemy - not in 

He also seems to 
Mike Wallace was r 
the documentary he 
"Mike Wallace was_./ 
collaborator and hd 
it, the most experi ! 

Use armed force~ 
illicit drug traffi~ 
·- -· · ~A" " '"'"n n 1s PATCHES ports and punishinl 

~ . I n r nr ('.' 
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• 
Dear Senator Byrd: 

United Statea Department of State 

RMm,.on. D.C. ZOSIO 

I am writing to confirm arrangements which have been worked 
out between your •taf f and the state Department for th• 
poe•ible use, in closed senate proeeedinq•, of material• trom 
th• INP negotiating record to which the Senate was qranted 
ace••• on February 5 purauant to the aqreed Terms ot Acee••· 

we have agreed that the•• document• may be removed trom the 
senate Arma Control Treaty Review Support Of!ic• for th• 
purpoae of examination during cloaed committee proceedin91 and 
cloaed 1e1•iona of the senate, under appropriate secure 
conditions. we have agreed that ace••• to th••• document• may 
be provided to two additional cleared atatf member•, one each 
to be de1i9nated by the Majority Leader and the Republican 
Leader, and that a cleared court reporter and clerk may also be 
present. In all other re•pects, the agreed Term• of Ace••• 
remain unchanged and will qovern ace••• to and uae of th••• 
material•. 

Sincerely, 

The Honorable 
Robert ·c. Byrd, 

J. !dward Pox 
A1ai1tant secretary 
Leqi1lative· Affair• 

united stat•• senate. 
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THE WH I-TE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

April 7, 1988 

/~/)//)£)/ 
rCtt1£Jf-&! 

MEMORANDUM FOR ALAN CHAF.LES RAUL 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

ASSOCIATE COUNSEL· TO THE PRESIDENT 

CLARENCE L • . HENLEY e .;t!' ~ 
DIRECTOR 
OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

Howard and Tucker v. United States 

Per your request of April 6, 1988, the Office of Records 
Management has conducted a search of it's holdings for all 
material relating to the names identified ·in Tab I of the 
Department of Justice request. No responsive documents were 
found. 

ZJj_ .() /) 2_ 

. . , . ... 
j 



' . 
Tab I 

-------------------------------~~--------------------------------. ,: 

Howard and Tucker v. United States search: 

Ian Smalley -Md) 
Gary Howard - N IJ 
Ronald Tucker - tJ D .. r~ 
Operation Houston -~' 
Operation Houston I (a United States Customs Service Investigation) -fi{b 

' Operation Hous~n III -\/~ 
c I it I 

Norman Buselmeier -tJ~ 
Martin J. White_ "j 
Frank Chadwick - h'O) ,..nN tu 
William Rodman (or Rt.Jd ...... o..~) ..,.t.J"j) 
Calvin White ~ 
John. -==~~ 
Anniston Arms Oepo 

·~··· · . , 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

April 6, 1988 

MEMORANDUM FOR CLARENCE L. HENLEY 
DIRECTOR 
OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

FROM: ALAN CHARLES RAULI/"~ 
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL TO THE PRESIDENT 

SUBJECT: Howard and Tucker v. United States 

In connection with the above-referenced litigation, I would 
appreciate your causing a search to be made of files in the 
Office of Records Management relating to the names identified on 
the attached Tab I. I have also attached at Tab II a copy of a 
letter from the Department of Justice, together with supporting 
materials, explaining the search requirements in further detail. 

Please provide me with any responsive documents you locate as a 
result of your search. Thank you. 

cc: Arthur B. Culvahouse, Jr. 
William J. Landers 
Patti Aronsson 
Paula Boggs 
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Howard and Tucker v. United States search: 

Ian Smalley 
Gary Howard 
Ronald Tucker 
Operation Houston 

Tab I ' 

Operation Houston I (a United States Customs Service Investigation) 
Operation Houston III 
Don Winkler 
Norman Buselmeier 
Martin J. White 
Frank Chadwick 
William Rodman (or RudMo.. ..... ) 
Calvin White 
John Burns 
Anniston Arms Depot 



DMC:PBMoring:tbb 
D.J.# 154-386-87 

MESSENGER 

Ms. Paula Boggs 
Assistant Counsel 
Executive Office of the President 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

U.S. Department of Jas(lce 

Telephone: 
(202) 724-7502 

Washington, D.C. 20530 

Re: Gary Howard and Ronald Tucker v. United 
States. Claims Court No. 386-87C 

Dear Ms. Boggs: 

This letter provides an account of recent events which have 
occurred since my previous correspondence concerning discovery 
matters in this case. 

on March 18, 1988, Judge Napier issued an order (attached) 
implementing plaintiffs' amended request for production of 
documents. It sets forth the scope of discovery in this action 
at this time. Pursuant to the order, we must produce a status 
report on the government's efforts to comply with the discovery 
request by April 15, 1988, indicating whether we intend to assert 
any privileges or otherwise seek protection regarding plaintiff's 
amended request. Our responses to the discovery request are due 
on May 2, 1988, unless we move for a further enlargement of time. 

In order that we may comply with the order of the court, we 
request that you continue to locate all documents which you deem 
to be responsive to the court's directions. We need to know 
wheth-.r .Q JM.! _ d,ocwaenta respon•ive to the revised 
diaeav aciu-•t. whether you intend to assert any of the 
avai ab 9avarnaeatal privilege• in relation to the responsive 
docwaen Please respond in writing by April 8, 1988. Should 
you encou ter any problems or have any questions, please contact 
Martha Ries, Trial Attorney, at 202-724-7504. She is 
substituting for Platte B. Moring, III, during his absence from 
the office until April 5, 1988. 
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We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

__l)a/,'J '6( - //}/;I a~u0 
DAVID M. COHEN ,,..,,~ 

Director 
Commercial Litigation Branch 

Civil Division 

Enclosure 

cc: Michael T. Schmitz 
Chief Counsel 
United States Customs Service 

.. 



~ll tI1c ~11itcli ~tates <Ulaitns Qiourt 

No. 386-R7C 

(Filed March 18, 19RR) 

GARY HOWARD AND RONALD TUCKER, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

THE UNITED STATES, 

Defendant. 

PROTECTIVE ORDER 
RE: PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION 

OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS 

.. 

On November 24, 1987, this Court granted plaintiffs' 
motion for leave to file an amendP.d complaint. On Decem­
ber 9, 1987, defendan~ responded to the amended complaint 
by filing a motion to dismiss this action pursuant to 
rules 12(b) (1) and (4) and 56 of the rules of thi s Court. 
On December 21, 1987, plaintiffs served on defendant 
"Plaintiffs' Request for Production of Documents and 
Things." On Januarv 13, 1988, defendant filed "Defend­
ant's Motion for a Protective OrdP.r" pursuant to Rule 
26 (c) (ll to protect the Government "from the annovance, 
oppres~ion, and undue burden and expense of responding to 
plaintiff's documP.nt request." 

A hearing was held on Wednesday, February 17, 1988. 
At the hearing, the Court indicated that it believed that 
dismissal of the suit "without affording the ~laintiffs an 
opportunity to proceed with reasonable, limited discovery 
of jurisdictional facts would be premature and inconsist­
ent with the exercise of sound judicial discretion." 
Transcript at 7-B. 

Subsequently, the Court ruled that it would allow 
plaintiffs to engage in discovery_ ~or ~he limited purpose 
of determining whether this eoul't -1ias jurisdiction over 
plaintiffs' claim. However, the Court noted that "Plain-
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tiff's Request for Production of Documents and Things" was 
overlv broad and required substantial revision and narrow­
ing in scope and breadth. 

Pursuant to the procedure outlined by the Court 
during the February 17, 1988, hearing · (transcript at 
103-110) counsel for plaintiffs has redrawn its discovery 
request and conferred with defendant's counsel to insure 
that it is in conformity with the Court's oral rulings at 
the February 17 hearing. Copies of the correspondence 
between counsel and "Plaintiffs' First Amended Request for 
Production of Documents and Things" have been received and 
reviewed by the Court. 

Accordingly, IT IS NOW ORDERED: 

1. The Clerk of the 
"Plaintiffs' First Amended 
Documents and Things." 

Court is directed to file 
Request for Production o f 

2. "Defendant's Motion for a Protective Order" filed 
January 13, 1988, is allowed in part, and denied as to 
matters set forth in "Plaintiffs' First Amended Request 
for Production of Documents and Things" attached hereto 
and made a part of this Order by incorporation. However, 
the Government shall have the right to raise specific 
objections as to national security or investigative files 
or assert any privileges in accordance with the rules with 
regard to plaintiffs' amended discoverv request. On or 
before April 15, 1988, defendant shall file a status 
report with the Courilindicating its progress with respect 
to plaintiffs' amende~ request for production. The status 
report shall indicate whether defendant intP.nds to assert 
any pr!'vt!lfWr-6Y"-~-rATC~-o£6ct:.1.on regarding 
plaintiffs' ·ain~a.,~eitf 

3. The parties shall appear before the undersigned 
judge as soon as practicable after April 15, 1988, at a 
mutually agreeable time for a status conference. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

' · 



IN THE UNITED STATES CLAIMS COURT 

GARY HOWARD AND RONALD TUCKER,§ 
§ 

Plaintiffs, § 
§ 

v. § 
§ 

UNITED STATES, § 
§ 

Defendant. § 

NO. 386-87C 

nu.u MAR 1 8 i988 

PLAINTIFFS' FIRST AMENDED REQUEST FOR 
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND THINGS 

TO: The United States of America by and through its 
attorney of record, Platte B. Moring, III, 
Commercial Litigation Branch, U. S. Department of 
Justice, 550 11th Street, N.W., Washington, D. C. 
20530. 

Pursuant to the terms of Rules 27 and 34 of the Court, 

Plaintiffs Gary Howard and Ronald Tucker request that Defendant 

United States of America make available for inspection and 

duplication within forty five (45) days of the Court's Order 

concerning this request, all documents herein specified which 

are in its actual or constructive possession, custody or 

control. The Plaintiffs are amenable to establishing a 

mutually convenient time and manner of making the production 

and inspection by agreement. In the event no such agreement is 

_made, such production and inspection sha 11 be made at the law 

offices of Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue, 301 Congress Avenue, 

Suite 1200, Austin, Texas 78701. 

DEFINITIONS 

Unless specifically indicated or otherwise required by the 

context in which the terms and instructions are used, the 



following definitions shall be applicable in this request for 

production: 

1. The term Ndocument" as used in this request means 

every tangible thing recording or reproducing any visual or 

auditory information within the broadest meaning of the Rules 

of the United States Claims Court, including, without limiting 

the genera 1 i ty of its meaning, each letter, memorandum, 

transcription of sound recording, photograph, film, drawing, 

sketch, telegram, handwritten note, booklet, periodical, 

pamphlet, report, record, study, working papers, diary, counter 

pad, appointment book, contract, agreement, understanding, 

chart, paper, graph, index, data sheet, data processing card or 

tape, ledger, financial statement computer tape, computer 

printout, computer card, photostat, microfilm, sound recording 

or tape recording, of any kind or character, as well as 

reproductions or copies of documents where the original 

document is not produced or where such reproduction is not an 

identical duplicate of such original document. 

2. The term "Houston I" refers to that investigative 

operation which resulted in the seizure of a Boeing 707 

airplane at Houston International Airport by officials of the 

United States Customs Service on or about May 12, 1981. 

3. The term "Houston III" refers to that undercover 

investigation and operation of the United States Custom Service 

that resulted in the federal criminal trial of one Ian Smalley. 

- 2 -
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4. The term "contract" or •alleged contract" shall 

include but not be limited to {l) that agreement alleged by 

plaintiffs that if, for some reason, the investigation was 

dropped by the Customs Service or the Government decided to 

seek only a conspiracy count against Smalley, plaintiffs would 

receive from the Customs Service reimbursement for all their 

expenses, as well as (2) that agreement referred to by Frank 

Chadwick and approved by Customs whereby the plaintiffs would 

retain as a commission a portion of the monies received from 

the subject of the investigation for the arms transaction. 

5. Unless specifically stated otherwise ,f a 11 document 

requests pertaining to the Customs Service should be limited to 

the time period of January 1, 1980 through January 1, -1986 and 

all document requests.... pertaining to other Government 

departments or agencies should be limited to the time period of 

January 1, 1980 through January 1,, 1984 -I 

DOCUMENTS REQUESTED 

1. All documents which refer to, concern or relate in any 

manner to Ian Smalleyt as such pertain to the existence, the 

scope, the terms or performance of any alleged contract between 

plaintiffs and defendant, including but not limited to the 

reason the government went to plaintiffs to commence the 

"Houston III" operation. 

2. All documents which refer to, concern or relate in any 

manner to the shipment of munitions to Iran since January 1,, 
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···:·~9-~:~ pertain to the uistence .• ac:ope, ter• or 

ptt_tfotlJ1l.'• -~~~ contract or alleged cont,ract between the I 
pl,ainti-tf• -and·~endantl 

3. All -documents which refer to, relate to or concern in 

any manner the operation known as Houston 1fl s they pertain to 

the existence, scope, terms or performance of any earlier 

contract or financial arrangement between the plaintiffs and 

the defendant, or as they may pertain to any financial 

arrangement and the existence, scope, terms or performance of 

any contract or alleged contract in the Houston IIIf>peration. 

4. All documents which refer to, concern or relate . -in _any 

manner to the operation known as Houston III, as such pertain 

to the existence, scope, terms or performance of any .contract 

or alleged contract between plaintiffs and defendant. 

5. All documents which refer to, concern or relate in any 

manner to the following individuals: 

a. Don Winkl.t~ 
b. Norman •u.e 11eier f 
c. Martin J. Whit 
d. Frank Oii&.ieJt· 
e. w11-1ta1ll :J 
f. ca 1 viri lft\ 
g. John 8urni 

so long as such documents pertain to the existence, scope, 

terms or performance of any contract or alleged contract 

between plaintiffs and defendant including but not limited to 

those expense reports, vouchers or other documents that dealt 

with the named individuals' activities during the time period 

- 4 -
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they were working on Houston III and wt.ich relate to their 

activities in the Houston III operation, and further including 

but not limited to any disciplinary procedures or citations 

issued against the foregoing agents for their participation or 

involvement in the Houston III operation. 

6. All documents which in any manner indicate those 

persons within the United States Custom Service f possessing 

contracting officers warrant or authority to bind Customs ta / 

any contrac~between January 1, 1981 and December 31, 1985. 

7. All documents which refer, relate or pertain in any 

manner to either Gary Howard or . Ronald Tuckerf insofar as they 

pertain to the existence, scope, terms and performance of any 

contract or alleged contract between plaintiffs and defendant 

including but not limited 

pl a inti ff s to move their 

to any requests by Customs for 

families for personal security 

reasons, as well as the meeting held in Reston, Virginia in 

July, 1982 attended by Gary Howard and William Rudman 

concerning the Houston III operation. 

8. All documents which refer, relate or pertain to 

arrangements by the United States Army or the Defense 

Department for Ian Smalley to enter the Anniston Arms Depot and 

inspect tanks, insofar as such pertain to the existence, scope, 

terms and performance of any contract alleged between 

plaintiffs and defendant. 

9. All documents which refer, relate or pertain to the 

securing of appropriate documents from the United States 

Department of State so that the war materials Smalley was 

-5-
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they were working on Houston I I I and wr.ich relate to their 

activities in the Houston III operation, and further including 

but not limited to any disciplinary procedures or citations 

issued against the foregoing agents for their participation or 

involvement in the Houston III operation. 

6. All documents which in any manner indicate those 

persons within the United States Custom Service · possessing 

contracting officers warrant or authority to bind Customs to 

any contract between January 1, 1981 and December 31, 1985. 

7. All documents which refer, relate or pertain in any 

manner to either Gary Howard or Ronald Tuckerf insofar as they 

pertain to the existence, scope, terms and performance of any 

contract or alleged contract between plaintiffs and defendant 

including but not limited to any requests by Customs for 

plaintiffs to move their families for personal security 

reasons, as well as the meeting held in 

July, 1982 attended by Gary Howard 

concerning the Houston III operation. 

Res ton, Vi rg ini a in 

and William Rudman 

relate 8. All documents which refer, 

arrangements by the United States Army or 

or pertain to 

the Defense 

Department for Ian Smalley to enter the Anniston Arms Depot and 

inspect tanks, insofar as such pertain to the existence, scope, 

terms and performance of any contract alleged between 

plaintiffs and defendant. 

9. All documents which ref er, 

securing 

Department 

of appropriate 

of State so 

documents 

that the 
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attempting to buy cou~d (theoretically) leave the country, 

insofar as such pertain to the exitence, scope, terms and 

performance of any alleged contract between the plaintiffs and 

defendant. 

10. All documents which refer, relate or pertain in any 

manner to the reason the Houston III investigation was not 

followed to its conclusion, insofar as such pertains to the 

existence, scope, terms or performance of any alleged contract 

between plaintiffs and defendant. 

Respectfully submitted, 

RICK HARRISON 

JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE 
301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1200 
Austin, Texas 78701 
512/477-3939 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above 
and foregoing has been forwarded to Platte B. Moring, III, 
Corrunercial Litigation Branch, U. s. Department of Justice, 550 
11th Street, N.W., Washington, D. C. 20530, on this 4th of 
March, 1988 ~ F,d,t,1a,/ f4?~-

RICK HARRISONV 

2372L 
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